
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Fieldwork Completion Approval by DOEE 0 edays Mon 7/9/18 Mon 7/9/18
2 Finalize the RI Report 119 edays Mon 7/9/18 Mon 11/5/18
3  Prepare Draft Final RI Report 119 edays Mon 7/9/18 Mon 11/5/18
4  Draft Final RI Submittal 0 edays Mon 11/5/18 Mon 11/5/18
5 DOEE Review Comments 108 edays Tue 11/6/18 Fri 2/22/19
6 DOEE Review of Draft RI 84 edays Tue 11/6/18 Tue 1/29/19
7 High Level Comments from DOEE 0 edays Tue 12/4/18 Tue 12/4/18
8 General and Specific Comments from DOEE 0 edays Thu 12/13/18 Thu 12/13/18
9 Data Usability Report Comments from DOEE 0 edays Tue 1/29/19 Tue 1/29/19
10 Pepco Response to High Level and General Comments 0 edays Thu 1/17/19 Thu 1/17/19
11 Meeting with DOEE to discuss Pepco Responses 0 edays Mon 2/4/19 Mon 2/4/19
12 Prepare Responses to Specific Comments 18 edays Mon 2/4/19 Fri 2/22/19
13 Submit Specific Comment Responses to DOEE 0 edays Fri 2/22/19 Fri 2/22/19
14 Revised Final Draft RI Report 364 edays Mon 2/4/19 Mon 2/3/20
15 Revise Background Evaluation Report (Appendix X) 63 edays Mon 2/4/19 Mon 4/8/19
16 Submit Revised Background Evaluation Report to DOEE 0 edays Mon 4/8/19 Mon 4/8/19
17 DOEE Review of Background Evaluation Report 30 edays Mon 4/8/19 Wed 5/8/19
18 Revise BERA and BHHRA (Appendix AA and BB) 30 edays Wed 4/24/19 Fri 5/24/19
19 Submit Revised BERA and BHHRA to DOEE 0 edays Fri 5/24/19 Fri 5/24/19
20 DOEE Review of BERA and BHHRA 45 edays Fri 5/24/19 Mon 7/8/19
21 Revise RI Report Text 30 edays Wed 4/24/19 Fri 5/24/19
22 Submit Revised RI Report Text to DOEE 0 edays Fri 5/24/19 Fri 5/24/19
23 DOEE Review and Comment RI Text 45 edays Fri 5/24/19 Mon 7/8/19
24 Prepare Final RI Report & Appendices 30 edays Mon 7/8/19 Wed 8/7/19
25 Submit Final RI Report & Appendices to DOEE 0 edays Wed 8/7/19 Wed 8/7/19
26 DOEE Review & Approval of Final RI Report & Appendices 30 edays Wed 8/7/19 Fri 9/6/19
27 Public Comment Period 45 edays Fri 9/6/19 Mon 10/21/19
28 Responses to Public Comments 60 edays Mon 10/21/19 Fri 12/20/19
29 Incorporate Public Comments in Final RI Report 30 edays Fri 12/20/19 Sun 1/19/20
30 DOEE Review & Approval of Final RI Report & Appendices 15 edays Sun 1/19/20 Mon 2/3/20
31 Issue Final RI Report & Appendices 0 edays Mon 2/3/20 Mon 2/3/20
32 Forensic & Source Evaluation Report 272 edays Fri 2/22/19 Thu 11/21/19
33 Prepare First Draft F&SE Report 136 edays Fri 2/22/19 Mon 7/8/19
34 Submit First Draft F&SE to DOEE for Review 0 edays Mon 7/8/19 Mon 7/8/19
35 DOEE Review of First Draft F&SE Report 30 edays Mon 7/8/19 Wed 8/7/19
36 Prepare Second Draft FS&E Report 30 edays Wed 8/7/19 Fri 9/6/19
37 Submit Second Draft to DOEE for Review 0 edays Fri 9/6/19 Fri 9/6/19
38 DOEE Review of Second Draft F&SE Report 31 edays Fri 9/6/19 Mon 10/7/19
39 Prepare Final F&SE Report 30 edays Mon 10/7/19 Wed 11/6/19
40 DOEE Review of Final F&SE Report 15 edays Wed 11/6/19 Thu 11/21/19
41 Submit Final F&SE Report 0 edays Thu 11/21/19 Thu 11/21/19
42 Treatability Study Work Plan 480 edays Fri 11/30/18 Tue 3/24/20
43 Draft TS Work Plan Submittal 0 edays Fri 11/30/18 Fri 11/30/18
44 DOEE Review 69 edays Fri 11/30/18 Thu 2/7/19
45 Prepare Revised TS Work Plan 32 edays Thu 11/21/19 Mon 12/23/19
46 Submit Revised TS Work Plan to DOEE 0 edays Mon 12/23/19 Mon 12/23/19
47 DOEE Review of TS Work Plan 30 edays Mon 12/23/19 Wed 1/22/20
48 Prepare Final TS Work Plan 30 edays Wed 1/22/20 Fri 2/21/20
49 Submit Final TS Work Plan to DOEE 0 edays Fri 2/21/20 Fri 2/21/20
50 DOEE Review & Approval of Final TS Work Plan 17 edays Fri 2/21/20 Mon 3/9/20
51 TS Sample Collection, Bench Scale Studies 120 edays Mon 3/9/20 Tue 7/7/20
52 Treatability Study Report 106 edays Tue 7/7/20 Wed 10/21/20
53 Prepare Draft TS Report 45 edays Tue 7/7/20 Fri 8/21/20
54 Submit TS Report to DOEE 0 edays Fri 8/21/20 Fri 8/21/20
55 DOEE Review of TS Report 31 edays Fri 8/21/20 Mon 9/21/20
56 Prepare Final TS Report 15 edays Mon 9/21/20 Tue 10/6/20
57 DOEE Review & Approval of Final TS Report 15 edays Tue 10/6/20 Wed 10/21/20
58 Feasibility Study Report 330 edays Wed 10/21/20 Thu 9/16/21
59 Prepare Draft FS Report 120 edays Wed 10/21/20 Thu 2/18/21
60 Submit Draft FS Report to DOEE 0 edays Thu 2/18/21 Thu 2/18/21
61 DOEE Review of FS Report 60 edays Thu 2/18/21 Mon 4/19/21
62 Public Comment Period 45 edays Mon 4/19/21 Thu 6/3/21
63 Responses to Public Comments 60 edays Thu 6/3/21 Mon 8/2/21
64 Incorporate Public Comments in Final FS Report 30 edays Mon 8/2/21 Wed 9/1/21
65 DOEE Review & Approval of Final FS Report 15 edays Wed 9/1/21 Thu 9/16/21
66 Issue Final FS Report 0 edays Thu 9/16/21 Thu 9/16/21
67 Pepco-DOEE Coordination Meetings (TENTATIVE) 244 edays Fri 3/1/19 Thu 10/31/19
68 Meeting 1 (March Proposed Date - 3/20/19) 0 edays Wed 3/20/19 Wed 3/20/19
69 Meeting 2 (April Proposed Date - 4/16/19) 0 edays Tue 4/16/19 Tue 4/16/19
70 Meeting 3 (April Proposed Date - 4/30/19) 0 edays Tue 4/30/19 Tue 4/30/19
71 Meeting 4 (May Proposed Date - 5/28/19) 0 edays Tue 5/28/19 Tue 5/28/19
72 Meeting 5 (June Proposed Date - 6/25/19) 0 edays Tue 6/25/19 Tue 6/25/19
73 Meeting 6 (July Proposed Date - 7/30/19) 0 edays Tue 7/30/19 Tue 7/30/19
74 Meeting 7 (August Proposed Date - 8/27/19) 0 edays Tue 8/27/19 Tue 8/27/19
75 Meeting 8 (September Proposed Date - 9/24/19) 0 edays Tue 9/24/19 Tue 9/24/19
76 Meeting 9 (October Proposed Date - 10/29/19) 0 edays Tue 10/29/19 Tue 10/29/19
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77 Assumptions:
The schedule is based on the following assumptions:

1. All task durations are in calendar days or elapsed days (edays).

2. The schedule shows assumed timeframes for DOEE’s document reviews. If additional reviews or longer review times are needed, the schedule will need to be adjusted accordingly.

3. The RI finalization schedule is based on February 04, 2019 comment resolution meeting and the assumption that further scope changes will not be required as a result of future meetings.

4. It is assumed that no additional laboratory analysis will be required for the finalization of the RI Report.

5. A duration of 4 months is assumed to be sufficient for permitting, sample collection, and bench-scale studies. 

6. Permits may be required from U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), the National Park Service (NPS) and DOEE for collecting TS samples.  It is assumed that the existing permits can be modified prior to the commencement of Task 49. If permitting takes longer, the schedule will need further adjustment.

7. Durations for Public Comment Periods and Response to Public Comments are assumed based on the Draft RI Report public participation process. These durations are subject to change based on the extent of public comments received. 
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